CITY OF WESTLAND NOTICE OF MEETING

A petition has been presented to the Planning Commission of the City of Westland, Wayne County, Michigan:

Case #1336C, Final Site Plan Approval for Proposed Nankin Mills Village Site Condominiums, Parcels #017-99-0048-704, -0047-703, -0047-001 and -0029-000, South Side of Joy Road, East of Newburgh Road, Steven J. Schafer

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public meeting of the City of Westland Planning Commission will be held at City Hall, 36601 Ford Road, Westland, Michigan at 7:30 p.m., Tuesday, June 6, 2017.

Written comments may be submitted to the Planning Commission before 5:00 p.m. one (1) day prior to the scheduled meeting.



Kenneth B. Sharp, Chairman Westland Planning Commission